## 505274540 01/11/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5321312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH RUBITSCHUNG	02/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUBITEC AG
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 8
City:	BENNWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4431

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16237710

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, mshomron@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97086-00153DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505274540 REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0239

Attorney Docket No.: 97086-00153

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

Full NAME(s) and	WHEREAS:		
Post Office	1. I, Christoph RUBITSCHUNG		
ADDRESS(es) of INVENTOR(s) (including Country)	a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Hauptstrasse 76, Lampenberg, Switzerland, CH-4432		
	2. <b>XXXX</b>		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inve	anted and own a certain invention entitled:	
TITLE of Invention	Apparatus for transferring process ma		
	second container, and method for this		
	was filed on September 02, 2014 as PCT Internat		
	for which application for Letters Patent of the Unit	• •	
	herewith,		
Full NAME and	WHEREAS:		
ADDRESS (including Country of ASSIGNEE	Rubitec AG,		
,	a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Hauptstrasse 8, Bennwil, Switzerland, CH-4431,		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirou		
\$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$100,000 \$1	said Invention and the United States Letters Pate		
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum		
		onsideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and	
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive righ		
		or on said application or any continuation, division,	
	renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full to	erm or terms for which the same may be granted;	
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will	
	be made or entered into which would conflict with	this assignment and sale;	
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE w	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all	
		plication, said Invention and said Letters Patent as	
	may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR an litigation related thereto and will promptly execute		
900	any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requi		
	application, said invention and said Letters Paten		
	the purposes hereof.		
DATE of SIGNING This must be the	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto s	set hand and seal this	
same date as the date			
of signing of the Declaration and	18 day of February 2016		
Power of the patent or			
design application SIGNATURE(s)	1. Inventor	2. Inventor	
The signature(s) must			
correspond with the name(s) of the		,	
INVENTOR(s) above	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	V V SILLOVIII	xxxx	
	Observat DUDITOOUIAIO	A00A	
	Name (printed). Christoph RUBITSCHUNG	Name (printed):	
SIGNATURE(S) of	2		
WITNESS(ES)			
	1000		
	Kest Many	xxxx	
	Name (printed): Joseph Realth & Sections	Name (printed):	
	<ul> <li>1 1 N. S. S.</li></ul>	g reamo (armico).	

PATENT REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 01/11/2019**